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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

1 平井 花菜 関西学院大学 1 71.04 33.45 37.59 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Tq q 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 2.10
2 2S 1.30 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.30
3 2A 3.30 -1.32 -4 -4 -3 -4 -4 1.98
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 0 3.30
5 2A+2T 4.60 -0.33 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 4.27
6 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 x -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.53
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 2 1 1 0 3.30
8 2F+1Eu+2Sq q 3.96 x -0.18 0 -2 1 -1 -2 3.78
9 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.31

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 2 1 1 1 3.50
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.58 2 2 2 1 0 4.08

35.91 33.45

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75
Presentation 2.67 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.59
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

2 平山 夢 明治学院大学 27 70.69 32.99 38.70 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.44 2 1 1 2 1 3.74
2 3S<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 2 2 2 2 2 3.60
4 2F+2A+SEQ 5.10 -0.77 -3 -3 -1 -2 -2 4.33
5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 1.62
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 2 1 1 3.85
7 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.74
8 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 0 2 2 2 4.00
9 2Lz+1Eu+2S 4.29 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.29

10 2Lo< < 1.50 x -0.23 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.27
11 LSp2 1.90 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.90

32.43 32.99

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.83
Presentation 2.67 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.83
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.70
Deductions: 転倒 -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

3 妻鹿 愛 早稲田大学 24 70.41 30.36 40.05 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2T 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
2 2A 3.30 0.44 2 1 2 1 1 3.74
3 3T< < 3.36 -0.67 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 2.69
4 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -1 -1 1 -1 -1 3.15
5 1F!+1Eu+2S ! 2.30 -0.22 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 2.08
6 2Lz 2.31 x 0.14 2 0 1 0 1 2.45
7 2A< < 2.90 x -0.53 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 2.37
8 FSSp2 2.30 -0.15 -1 0 -1 -1 0 2.15
9 2Lz+2T< < 3.45 x -0.35 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 3.10

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 2 2 2 2 4.00
11 LSp4 2.70 0.63 2 3 3 2 2 3.33

30.42 30.36

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.00
Presentation 2.67 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.00
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 4.25 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.05
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

4 青木 実保 日本大学 26 70.24 35.76 36.48 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T< F < 3.36 -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.68
2 3T+2T 5.50 0.28 1 0 0 1 1 5.78
3 2A 3.30 0.33 1 2 1 1 1 3.63
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.50
5 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.80
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 0 1 3.50
7 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.96
8 FSSp1 2.00 -0.40 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 1.60
9 2F+2Lo 3.85 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.85

10 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.43
11 LSp2 1.90 0.13 0 1 1 1 0 2.03

36.27 35.76

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.58
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.48
Deductions: 転倒 -2.00 (2) -2.00
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

5 小林 遙佳 早稲田大学 14 69.46 32.20 38.26 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.07 1 -1 1 0 0 2.17
2 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 2 1 1 3.63
3 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
4 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.06 1 0 1 0 0 3.06
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 1 2 2 1 1 3.40
6 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.17 0 1 1 1 0 2.67
7 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.96
8 2Lo<+1T < 1.94 x -0.32 -3 -3 -1 -2 -2 1.62
9 2F 1.98 x 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.98

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 2 2 2 2 4.00
11 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.42 -2 -3 -1 -2 -1 2.08

30.58 32.20

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75
Presentation 2.67 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.83
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.26
Deductions: 演技時間 -1.00 -1.00

 
Rank Name Club Starting

Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

6 元井 珠聖 立命館大学 23 68.46 32.72 36.74 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 4.93
2 2Lo+1Eu+2Sq q 3.50 -0.34 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.16
3 2S 1.30 -0.26 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1 1.04
4 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 2 2 1 1 3.40
5 2A 3.30 -0.11 -1 -1 0 0 0 3.19
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 0 3.50
7 2F F 1.98 x -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.08
8 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.00 0 0 -1 1 0 3.74
9 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 0 3.30
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 2 2 1 1 3.40

32.40 32.72

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.00 4.67
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.00 4.67
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.74
Deductions: 転倒 -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

7 滝野 晴日 関西大学 2 68.45 31.06 37.39 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.22 1 1 0 0 1 3.52
2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.39 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 0.91
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 2 2 1 0 3.40
4 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 0.65
5 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
6 2F+2T 3.41 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.41
7 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 x 0.12 1 1 1 0 0 4.08
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 0 0 1 2 3.33
9 2Lz!q+2T !,q 3.74 x -0.77 -4 -4 -4 1 -3 2.97

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 0 1 1 0 0 2.69
11 LSp3 2.40 0.40 1 2 2 2 1 2.80

31.31 31.06

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.67
Presentation 2.67 4.25 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.83
Skating Skills 2.67 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.39
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

8 岩崎 保子 日本女子体育大学 11 68.37 33.21 35.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2 2A 3.30 0.22 1 1 0 1 0 3.52
3 CSp4 2.60 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.60
4 2S+2Lo< < 2.66 -0.27 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 2.39
5 2F 1.80 0.06 1 1 0 0 0 1.86
6 2Lz+2T+1A+SEQ 4.95 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.95
7 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 1 0 1 1 0 2.67
8 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.31
9 2F+2T 3.41 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.41

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 3.00
11 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 0 1 1 1 0 3.20

32.83 33.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.33
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.50 4.42
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.50 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.16
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

9 鈴木 志帆 関西学院大学 12 68.10 31.62 36.48 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.11 1 1 -1 0 0 3.41
2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 0.65
3 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.21 1 1 1 1 0 3.61
4 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1 1 1 1 0 1.87
5 LSp2 1.90 0.13 0 1 1 1 0 2.03
6 2A+1A+1A+SEQ 6.05 x 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 6.05
7 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.07 0 1 0 1 0 3.81
8 2F! ! 1.98 x -0.24 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 1.74
9 FSSp2 2.30 -0.92 -5 -5 -2 -3 -4 1.38

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 1 0 2 1 3.67
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 2 2 0 1 3.40

31.67 31.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.58
Presentation 2.67 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.25 4.25 4.58
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.48
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

10 彦坂 吏咲 愛知淑徳大学 17 68.09 31.26 37.83 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aq+1Eu+2S q 5.10 -0.66 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.44
2 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.46 -1 -3 1 -2 -1 4.28
3 2S 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 0.65
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 0 1 1 1 1 3.85
5 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 1 0 0 0 1.76
6 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98
7 2A< < 2.90 x -0.35 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 2.55
8 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 2 3 2 2 2 4.20
9 2Lo+2T 3.30 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

10 LSp1 F 1.50 -0.75 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.75
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 2 1 1 1 3.50

32.52 31.26

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75
Presentation 2.67 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.67
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.83
Deductions: 転倒 -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

11 塙 雪月花 茨城キリスト教大学 6 66.90 30.83 36.07 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz<+2A+SEQ < 8.02 -1.26 -4 -3 -3 -2 -2 6.76
2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.52 -5 -4 -4 -3 -4 0.78
3 1Lo 0.50 -0.02 -1 -1 0 0 0 0.48
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 1 2 1 2 3.97
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.50
6 FCSp2 2.30 0.23 0 1 1 2 1 2.53
7 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.62
8 1S+1T 0.88 x 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0.88
9 2A 3.63 x -1.10 -3 -4 -4 -3 -3 2.53

10 2Lz+2T+2Lo< < 5.24 x -0.56 -4 -2 -3 -3 -2 4.68
11 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 0 1 0 1 3.10

33.17 30.83

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.42
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.42
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.07
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

12 杉原 舞香 日本大学 3 66.42 29.73 36.69 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
2 2A< < 2.64 -0.35 -1 -3 -1 -1 -2 2.29
3 2Lz+1Eu+2S 3.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.90
4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.70
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.60
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 2 2 2 2 2 4.20
7 2A< < 2.90 x -0.44 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 2.46
8 2Lz+1T 2.75 x -0.07 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.68
9 2F!+2Tq !,q 3.41 x -0.54 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.87

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 2 3.50
11 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2 2 3 -1 2 2.88

30.10 29.73

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.58
Presentation 2.67 4.25 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.58
Skating Skills 2.67 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.69
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

13 上野 京子 立命館大学 20 66.00 31.40 35.60 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 2.64
2 2A 3.30 -0.22 -1 -1 -1 0 0 3.08
3 2F 1.80 0.06 1 1 0 0 0 1.86
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 2 1 1 2.86
5 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
6 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.25 0 1 2 1 1 2.75
7 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.61 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.61
8 2F+2T 3.41 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.41
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 2 0 1 0 1 3.33

10 2Lz F 2.31 x -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.26
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 2 1 3.30

32.13 31.40

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.50 4.25 4.50
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.50
Skating Skills 2.67 4.25 4.25 5.50 4.50 4.00 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.60
Deductions: 転倒 -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Club Starting

Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

14 近藤 麻由 慶應義塾大学 9 65.61 31.33 34.28 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aq+2T q 4.60 -0.44 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 4.16
2 2F 1.80 0.24 2 1 2 1 0 2.04
3 2A< < 2.64 -0.44 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 2.20
4 2F 1.80 0.06 1 0 1 0 0 1.86
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 1 2 1 1 3.30
6 CSp3 2.30 0.08 0 1 1 0 0 2.38
7 2Lo<+2T< <,< 2.64 x -0.54 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 2.10
8 2Lz+1Eu+2S 4.29 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 4.29
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 -1 1 3.00

10 2Lz 2.31 x 0.07 1 1 0 0 0 2.38
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 1 1 0 0 3.62

31.88 31.33

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.17
Presentation 2.67 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.28
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

15 廣田 日茉莉 東洋大学 21 65.41 28.03 39.38 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
2 3T< F < 3.36 -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.68
3 3T<+REP F < 2.35 -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.67
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 1 2 0 1 3.73
5 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1 1 1 0 1 1.87
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 2 0 1 3.50
7 2A+1T 4.07 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 4.07
8 2F 1.98 x 0.06 1 0 1 0 0 2.04
9 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30

10 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.98
11 LSp3 2.40 0.16 0 1 1 1 0 2.56

29.94 28.03

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75
Presentation 2.67 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.83
Skating Skills 2.67 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.38
Deductions: 転倒 -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Club Starting

Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

16 長谷川 桃香 明治学院大学 13 64.17 29.55 35.62 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo F 4.90 -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.45
2 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
3 2A+1A+SEQ 4.40 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 4.40
4 FCSp2 2.30 0.23 1 1 2 1 1 2.53
5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.70
6 2Lz+2T<< << 2.75 x -1.05 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 1.70
7 SSp4 2.50 0.42 1 2 1 2 2 2.92
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 0 0 -1 1 1 3.17
9 2Lz+1Eu+2S 4.29 x 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 4.29

10 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.43
11 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.67 -4 -4 -2 -3 -3 1.33

32.57 29.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50
Presentation 2.67 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.42
Skating Skills 2.67 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.62
Deductions: 転倒 -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

17 原澤 七愛 神奈川県立保健福祉大学 18 62.48 26.64 35.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.22 1 0 0 1 1 4.82
2 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
3 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2 1 1 1 1 2.64
4 2Lz+COMBO+2S* * 2.10 -0.63 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.47
5 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.48 -3 -3 -2 -1 -5 2.62
6 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.31
7 FSSp2 2.30 0.08 0 1 1 0 0 2.38
8 2S 1.43 x 0.13 1 0 1 1 1 1.56
9 2Lo< < 1.50 x -0.27 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 1.23

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 1 -1 0 -1 1 3.00
11 CCoSpBV 1.28 -0.30 -4 -1 -1 -4 -2 0.98

27.32 26.64

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.42
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.84
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

18 鈴木 菜々音 専修大学 7 62.02 29.65 33.37 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
2 2A 3.30 -0.88 -3 -2 -1 -3 -3 2.42
3 1Lo 0.50 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0.50
4 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.40
5 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.23 -1 -2 1 -1 0 3.27
6 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.85 x -0.06 0 -1 0 -2 0 3.79
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 0 0 -2 -1 0 2.83
8 2F+2T 3.41 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.41
9 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98

10 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 1 2 0 0 3.10
11 CSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 -1 1 3.30

32.24 29.65

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.17
Presentation 2.67 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.08
Skating Skills 2.67 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.37
Deductions: 転倒 -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

19 岩本 苺紘 専修大学 25 61.88 25.83 36.05 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 1 1 2.31
2 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.64
3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.70
4 2F 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.44
5 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 3.30
6 2Lz+2Tq q 3.74 x -0.42 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.32
7 1A 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.21
8 2F!<+1Eu+2S< !,<,< 3.28 x -0.72 -5 -5 -3 -5 -5 2.56
9 FSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 2 1 1 1 1 3.50
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 1 0 1 3.85

26.63 25.83

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.42
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.05
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

20 田口 彩樹 南山大学 28 61.58 26.20 35.38 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S 4.30 -0.14 -1 0 -1 1 0 4.16
2 1A 1.10 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.10
3 2Lze e 1.68 -0.39 -2 -2 -3 0 -3 1.29
4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.70
5 FCSp2 2.30 -0.38 -2 -3 -2 -1 -1 1.92
6 2F+1T 2.42 x -0.06 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.36
7 2F+2T 3.41 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.41
8 2Lo+1Eu+2Sq q 3.85 x -0.57 -4 -3 -2 -4 -3 3.28
9 CCoSp1 2.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.00

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 -1 -2 -1 0 0 2.67
11 SSp3 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 1 1 2.31

27.86 26.20

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.42
Presentation 2.67 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.33
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.38
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

21 米田 彩音 同志社女子大学 4 60.45 27.29 33.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 -1.32 -4 -4 -4 -4 -3 1.98
2 1A 1.10 -0.07 -1 -1 0 -1 0 1.03
3 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.80
4 2F 1.80 -0.24 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 1.56
5 2S 1.30 0.04 1 1 0 0 0 1.34
6 LSp3 2.40 -0.08 0 0 0 -2 -1 2.32
7 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.74
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 0 0 -1 -1 0 2.83
9 2F+1T 2.42 x -0.06 -1 0 -2 0 0 2.36

10 2Lz+1A+1A+SEQ 4.73 x -0.07 0 -1 -1 0 0 4.66
11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 -2 1 2 1 0 2.67

29.09 27.29

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.17
Presentation 2.67 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.16
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

22 中堀 舞風 近畿大学 8 60.44 25.72 36.72 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 3S<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 2F+2Lo< < 3.16 -0.84 -5 -5 -4 -4 -5 2.32
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 1 0 1 3.85
5 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.50 -0.11 -1 -2 1 -1 0 3.39
6 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 0 1 1 1 0 2.77
7 2Lz! ! 2.31 x -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.10
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 2 1 0 2 2 3.83
9 2Fq+1A+SEQ q 3.19 x -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.83

10 2S 1.43 x 0.04 1 1 0 0 0 1.47
11 LSp2 1.90 0.06 -1 1 1 0 0 1.96

26.99 25.72

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50
Presentation 2.67 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.72
Deductions: 転倒 -2.00 (2) -2.00
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

23 秋山 彩羽 昭和女子大学 19 58.19 26.85 33.34 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.89
4 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 0 0 -2 0 0 3.00
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 2 0 0 2.60
6 LSp2 1.90 0.19 1 1 2 1 1 2.09
7 2A< < 2.90 x -0.70 -2 -4 -3 -3 -2 2.20
8 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 x 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.96
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.00

10 2F+2T F 3.41 x -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.51
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 0 3.30

30.47 26.85

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.08
Presentation 2.67 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.08
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 3.75 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.34
Deductions: 転倒 -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Club Starting

Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

24 小林 舞音 名城大学 5 57.46 25.54 32.92 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A+1A+SEQ 2.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.20
2 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 1.72
3 3T< < 3.36 -1.34 -4 -4 -3 -4 -4 2.02
4 CSp3 2.30 0.00 1 0 -2 0 0 2.30
5 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
6 2Lz+2Tq F q 3.74 x -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.69
7 2Lz 2.31 x 0.14 1 1 0 1 0 2.45
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 0 0 -1 -1 0 2.83
9 2F! ! 1.98 x -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.80

10 FSSp2 2.30 -0.77 -4 -4 -3 -3 -3 1.53
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 2 0 0 3.00

30.63 25.54

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 3.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.08
Presentation 2.67 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00
Skating Skills 2.67 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.92
Deductions: 転倒 -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

25 能澤 桃花 立教大学 15 56.20 25.71 32.49 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
2 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1 1 0 0 1 1.81
3 2Lz+2T< < 3.14 -0.42 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 2.72
4 2Fq+1Eu+2S q 3.60 -0.36 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 3.24
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 0 1 1 1 1 2.86
6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 0 1 2 1 0 2.67
7 2Lz< < 1.85 x -0.45 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 1.40
8 2S+2T< F < 2.57 x -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.92
9 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.87

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.50
11 LSp3 2.40 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.40

27.87 25.71

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.08
Presentation 2.67 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.17
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.49
Deductions: 転倒 -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Club Starting

Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

26 安保 咲野 八戸学院大学 22 55.87 24.04 31.83 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 0.55
2 2A< < 2.64 -1.15 -5 -5 -2 -4 -4 1.49
3 2F+2T 3.10 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.74
4 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 0 1 2.53
5 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
6 2S+1A+SEQ 2.64 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.64
7 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98
8 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.87
9 LSp3 2.40 0.24 1 1 2 1 1 2.64

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.00
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 2 1 1 3.30

25.33 24.04

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Presentation 2.67 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.83
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Club Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

27 垣内 碧 武庫川女子大学 16 49.90 23.77 29.13 -3.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F<< F << 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
2 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 3.30
4 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 4.60
5 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 1.88
6 2S 1.30 -0.09 -1 -1 -1 0 0 1.21
7 ChSq1 F 3.00 -2.50 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.50
8 2Fq+2Lo<< q,<< 2.53 x -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.63
9 2T+1A+1A+SEQ 3.85 x 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.85

10 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98
11 FCCoSp3 3.00 -0.40 -1 -4 -2 -1 0 2.60

29.58 23.77

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.58
Presentation 2.67 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.58
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.13
Deductions: 転倒 -3.00 (3) -3.00

 
Rank Name Club Starting

Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

Total
Deductions

28 川上 亜咲 金城学院大学 10 48.00 18.41 31.59 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 -0.04 -1 -1 0 0 0 1.06
2 1A+2Tq q 2.40 -0.61 -5 -5 -4 -4 -5 1.79
3 2Lo 1.70 -0.51 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 1.19
4 2S F 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -3 -5 0.65
5 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.42 -1 -2 1 -2 -3 2.08
6 2F< F < 1.58 x -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.86
7 2Lz 2.31 x -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 1.89
8 2F! ! 1.98 x -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 1.62
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.60

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 0 0 -1 1 3.17
11 LSp1 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.50

21.97 18.41

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.83
Presentation 2.67 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.92
Skating Skills 2.67 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.59
Deductions: 転倒 -2.00 (2) -2.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition
F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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